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President  Aaron Reidmiller, CPRP Hopewell Recreation & Parks 804-541-2353 areidmiller@hopewellva.gov 

Vice President Kim Turner, CPRP, CTRS New Kent County Parks & Recreation 804-966-8502 kcturner@newkent-va.us 

Treasurer Mike Morris, CPRP Stafford Co. Parks, Rec., & Comm. Fac. 540-658-4871 MMorris@staffordcountyva.gov 

Lay Member Rita Miller Virginia Department of Health 804-864-7897 rita.miller@vdh.virginia.gov 

Executive Director Jim Stutts, CPRP, CAE Virginia Recreation & Park Society 804-730-9447 jim@vrps.com 
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President Aaron Reidmiller, CPRP Hopewell Recreation & Parks 804-541-2353 areidmiller@hopewellva.gov 

Vice President Kim Turner, CPRP, CTRS New Kent County Parks & Recreation 804-966-8502 kcturner@newkent-va.us 

Treasurer Mike Morris, CPRP Stafford Co. Parks, Rec., & Comm. Fac. 540-658-4871 MMorris@staffordcountyva.gov 

Lay Member  Rita Miller Virginia Department of Health 804-864-7897 rita.miller@vdh.virginia.gov 

Board Member  Doug Blount Roanoke Co. Parks, Recreation & Tourism 540-387-6061 dblount@roanokecountyva.gov 

Board Member Arlana Fauntleroy, CPRP James City Co. Parks & Recreation 757-259-5377 arlana.fauntleroy@jamescitycountyva.gov 

Board Member Jane Shelhorse Fredericksburg Pks, Rec & Public Facilities 540-372-1086 (209) jcshelhorse@fredericksbugva.gov 

Board Member Dan Smith, CPRP Hanover County Parks & Recreation 804-365-4693 dcsmith@hanovercounty.gov 

Board Member Margaret Thorne City of Portsmouth 757-393-5143 x 4264 thornem@portsmouthva.gov 

Board Member LaTanya Turner, CPRP Isle of Wight Parks & Recreation 757-357-5951 lturner@isleofwightus.net 

Executive Director Jim Stutts, CAE, CPRP Virginia Recreation & Park Society 804-730-9447 jim@vrps.com 

S
er

v
ic

e 
A

re
a
 

C
h

a
ir

s 

Central Nil Patel Henrico Division of Recreation and Parks 804-652-1441 pat@henrico.us 

Eastern Mark Palamarchuck Portsmouth Parks, Rec. & Leisure Services 757-393-8481 palamarchuckm@portsmouthva.gov 

Northern Sarah Oberther, CPRP Fairfax County Park Authority 703-622-3925 sarah.oberther@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Southwest Crystal Hylton Wytheville Parks & Recreation 276-223-3517 crystal@wytheville.org 

Western Justin Bullock, CPRP Louisa Co. Parks, Recreation & Tourism 540-967-4424 jbullock@louisa.org 

Resource 

Group 

 Chairs 

Aquatics Josh Schmidt   josh.c.schmidt@gmail.com 

Park Operations Dan Smith, CPRP Hanover County Parks & Recreation 804-365-4693 dcsmith@hanovercounty.gov 

Seniors Adriana Carr, MPA Arlington Co. Dept. of Parks & Recreation 703-228-0554 acarr@arlingtonva.us 

Therapeutic  
Recreation 

Tracy Newsom James City County Parks & Recreation 757-259-5354 Tracy.newsom@jamescitycountyva.gov 
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Annual Conference 
2018 

Neil Luther Henrico Division of Recreation and Parks 804-501-5119 lut08@henrico.us 

Annual Conference 
2019 

Cindy Roeder Herndon Parks & Recreation 703-435-6800 (2123) cindy.roeder@herndon-va.gov 

Sara Baldwin Fairfax County Park Authority 703-324-8610 sara.baldwin@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Aimee Vosper Fairfax County Park Authority 703-324-8578 aimee.vosper@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Foundation Greg Sager Hanover County Parks & Recreation 804-365-4690 rgsager@hanovercounty.gov 

Awards & Citations 
Sandy Kellogg Fairfax County Park Authority 703-324-9205 sandra.kellogg@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Jason Bookheimer, CPRP Danville Parks and Recreation 434-799-5200 bookhjl@danvilleva.gov 

LTI 2020 Kelley Herbert James City County Parks & Recreation 757-259-5372 kelley.herbert@jamescitycountyva.gov 

Management 
Conference 2019 

Michael Frickanisce Suffolk Parks & Recreation 757-514-7266 mfrickanisce@suffolkva.us 

Mark Furlo, CPRP Portsmouth Parks, Rec & Leisure Services 757-393-8481 furlom@portsmouthva.gov 

Professional Education Shannon Moore, CPRP Virginia Beach Parks & Recreation 757-385-0420 smoore@vbgov.com 

Virginia Senior Games 
Andy Crane Henrico Division of Recreation and Parks 804-652-1407 cra18@henrico.us 

Heather Clement Henrico Division of Recreation and Parks 804-652-1422 cle066@henrico.us 

Magazine Editor Amy-Jo Hendrix, CPRP Vienna Parks & Recreation 703-255-6357 ahendrix@viennava.gov 

Students     

Webinar Chair Janit Llewellyn Allen Chesterfield Co. Parks & Recreation 804-751-4482 Llewellynja@chesterfield.gov 
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Jim Stutts, CPRP, CAE CEO 804-730-9447 jim@vrps.com 

Lori Haislip Administrative Assistant 804-730-9447 lori@vrps.com 

Nancy Turnage Member Services Coordinator 804-730-9447 nancy@vrps.com 

 
BOARD LIAISONS

 

SERVICE AREAS 
Central   Kim Turner 
Eastern   LaTanya Turner 
Northern   Mike Morris  
Southwestern  Doug Blount 
Western   Jane Shelhorse 

RESOURCE GROUPS 
Aquatic   Arlana Fauntleroy 
Park Operations  Dan Smith 

 
Senior   Jane Shelhorse 
Therapeutic Recreation  Arlana Fauntleroy 

 
EVENTS 
2018 LTI   Margaret Thorne  
Annual Conference 2018  Aaron Reidmiller 
Annual Conference 2019  Mike Morris 
Management Conference 2019 LaTanya Turner 
Virginia Senior Games 2018 Aaron Reidmiller 

 
COMMITTEES 
Awards & Citations  Margaret Thorne 
Communications  Aaron Reidmiller 
Foundation   Jim Stutts 
Legislation   Kim Turner 
Nominations & Elections  LaTanya Turner 
Professional Education  Arlana Fauntleroy 
Special Events and Marketing LaTanya Turner 
Student Initiatives  LaTanya Turner 
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